EXTENSION OF TENDER CLOSING DATE FROM 06 DEC 2019 TO 17 JAN 2020

TENDER NOTICE - TENDER NO: BERA 0017/2019-2020

Development and Implementation of a National Fuel Marking Programme for Botswana for a period of three years.

PROFILE

The Botswana Energy Regulatory Authority is an institution set up as a body corporate through the Botswana Energy Regulatory Act. The Authority was established to regulate the Energy Sector in Botswana and matters incidental thereto.

INVITATION TO TENDER

Botswana Energy Regulatory Authority (BERA) wishes to invite reputable locally and internationally registered companies to tender for the following:

Tender Number 0017/2019-2020

Development and implementation of a National Fuel Marking Programme for Botswana for a period of three (3) years.

The tender document is purchased at a non-refundable fee of **BWP1000.00 (One Thousand Pula only) and BWP500.00 (Five hundred Pula) for Youth owned local companies**. The money may be paid in cash or a bank cheque made in favour of BERA. Payments can be made to the Finance Office, BERA, Extension Town Centre, Plot 8842, Lobatse.

TENDER COLLECTION

The Tender document can be collected from the BERA Office in Lobatse between 0800hrs and 1600hrs.

CLOSING DATE

The Tender shall be submitted in the prescribed form not later than **1000hrs on the 17th January 2020** and shall be delivered by hand to the following address;

Botswana Energy Regulatory Authority Plot 8842 Extension Town Centre Lobatse

Tenders submitted to a different address or after the specified date and time will not be accepted.

Any substantive queries regarding this tender should be reduced to writing and submitted to;

Director – Finance and Procurement Botswana Energy Regulatory Authority Tel: +267 5330 932 Mobile: +267 71679950 Email: onkutule.hlabano@bera.co.bw

